



## LAHOTI OVERSEAS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE :

307, ARUN CHAMBERS, TARDEO ROAD,

MUMBAI - 400 034. INDIA

TEL.: 91-22-40 500 100 • FAX : 91-22-40 500 150

Internet: <http://www.lahotioverseas.com>

E-Mail : [umesh@lahotioverseas.com](mailto:umesh@lahotioverseas.com)

Corporate Identity No. L74999MH1995PLC087643

November 14, 2024

**BSE Limited,**

Corporate Relationship Department,  
P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai - 400 001

**Scrip Code : 531842**

Dear Sir /Madam,

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publications**

Dear Sir /Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and other applicable Regulations of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the Newspaper publication of the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 published in following Newspapers on November 14, 2024.

- a) Financial Express, and
- b) Mumbai Lakshdeep.

Request you to take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully.

For **Lahoti Overseas Limited**

**Mugdha Deo**

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

## UPDATE (DOP)

Maharashtra Postal Circle, joins hands with the Election Commission of Maharashtra to spread awareness about the Maharashtra Vidhan Sabha Election 2024 and to inspire voters to come out and vote in large numbers. Mr. Amitabh Singh, Chief Postmaster General, Maharashtra Circle released the Special Slogan



Cancellation with a Special cover and presented the Album to Mr S. Chockaligam, Principal Secretary and Chief Electoral Officer, Maharashtra and the other dignitaries during the SVEEP activity launch program for the Maharashtra State Assembly Elections 2024 held at Gateway of India. The unveiling of a special cover and the release of a slogan cancellation, both were a part of the SVEEP (Systematic Voters' Education and Electoral Participation) initiative aimed at encouraging every eligible citizen to exercise their right to vote.

## UPDATE (WR)

## WR collects more than Rs 80 crore as fine during April to October 2024

Western Railway organized several ticket checking drives during the months of April to October 2024, thereby recovering an amount to the tune of Rs. 80.56 Crore, which also includes Rs. 26.60 Crore from Mumbai



Suburban section. According to a press release issued by Shri Vineet Abhishek – Chief Public Relations Officer of Western Railway, during the month of October 2024, an amount of Rs. 12.10 crore was recovered through detection of 2.09 lakh ticketless/irregular passengers, including unbooked luggage cases. Also, in the month of October, WR realized fines amounting to Rs. 3.90 crore through detection of 93 thousand cases over Mumbai Suburban section. To prevent unauthorized entry in AC local trains, frequent surprise ticket checking drives are carried out. As a result of these drives almost 34800 unauthorized passengers have been penalized from April to October 2024 and over Rs. 115 lakh collected in fines.

## UPDATE (WR)

## WR achieves a remarkable feat by completing group 'B' LDCE selection process in record time

According to a press release issued by Shri Vineet Abhishek – Chief Public Relations Officer of Western Railway, the swift completion of Group 'B' LDCE selection process is a notable achievement for WR through Personnel dept. This achievement was accomplished by issuing panel of 10 candidates for Group 'B' positions across departments. The viva-voce and DPC formalities were completed after the written results from National Academy of Indian Railways (NAIR)/Vadodara of the 10 candidates. Additionally, WR has issued a combined notification for 207 Group 'B' posts in seven organized services (excluding Accounts). The notification has been issued for the assessment period from 01st January, 2025 to 31st December, 2026. Besides this, to streamline applications, WR has developed an in-house Online Application Management System (OAMS). This system has already received over 1,200 applications, which will enhance efficiency, transparency and accessibility in the application process.

## UPDATE (HPCL)

## HP Green R&amp;D Centre Partners with Engineers India Limited to Revolutionize Hydrogen Technology

HP Green R&D Centre (HPGRDC), a pioneering research and development facility of Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited (HPCL), announced a landmark partnership with Engineers India Limited (EIL) for the commercialization of its indigenously developed Hydrogen Pressure Swing Adsorption (HP-PSA) Technology. This strategic collaboration marks a significant milestone in India's journey towards self-reliance in cutting-edge technology, aligning with the Government of India's vision of Aatmanirbhar Bharat. Under the agreement, HPCL will serve as the 'Technology Licensor,' while EIL will act as the exclusive 'Technology & Engineering Partner' for engineering, marketing, and commercialization of the HP-PSA Technology in India.

This partnership is poised to indigenise the hydrogen technology landscape in India, offering comprehensive solutions to the industry and bolstering the nation's energy independence.

## CORPORATE BRIEFS



## UPDATE (JNPA)

## CII Delegation Visits JNPA to Enhance Industry Collaboration and Trade Practices

Jawaharlal Nehru Port Authority - India's Best Performing Port, hosted a high-level delegation from the Confederation of Indian Industry (CII), accompanied by senior industry professionals, in a visit aimed at enhancing collaboration and strengthening industry relations. The visit provided a platform for valuable discussions on trade infrastructure and shared objectives for advancing India's port sector. Shri Unmesh Sharad Wagh, IRS, Chairman, JNPA, welcomed the CII delegation and facilitated discussions on mutual interests. During their visit, the CII delegation explored the JNPA Special Economic Zone (SEZ) and was also given a tour of the NSFT (Nava Sheva Free Trade) Terminal, one of JNPA's key terminals, to understand its operational capabilities and role in streamlining trade operations. The delegation was then presented with a detailed overview of JNPA's ongoing and future projects, including efforts toward sustainable growth, digital advancements, and port efficiency. This visit highlights JNPA's commitment to building strong industry relationships and advancing its vision of becoming a world-class port, driving economic growth and trade excellence for India.

## UPDATE (MDL)

## Second Edition Of Mazdock Mumbai 10K Challenge

Celebrating its 250th anniversary, Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Ltd. (MDL) proudly presents the second edition of Mazdock Mumbai 10K Challenge, an event set to raise the pulse of the city on Sunday, 15th December 2024. This significant milestone not only reflects the rich heritage of Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited but also symbolizes its continued commitment to excellence in shipbuilding and maritime innovation. This year's event holds extra significance as MDL celebrates 250 years of maritime excellence and being the first amongst shipyard for earning the NAVRATNA status. Since 1774, MDL has stood tall as a pillar of national pride, crafting warships, submarines, and commercial vessels that defend our shores and fuel our economy. The event will feature a scenic



route that showcases the vibrant city of Mumbai, starting from Azad Maidan and covering key landmarks along the way, such as Ballard Estate lined with heritage buildings. The Mazdock Mumbai 10K Challenge is more than just a race. It's a celebration of health, community, and national pride. Registration for the Mazdock Mumbai 10K Challenge is open now! Visit [www.mazdock10k.com](http://www.mazdock10k.com) to secure your spot and be a part of this historic event.

## UPDATE (JNPA)

## JNPA Witnessed 13.12% YTD Growth, 11.86% Growth in October 2024 Performance Compared to Previous Year

Jawaharlal Nehru Port Authority (JNPA), India's Best-Performing Port, handled 614,651 TEUs of containers in October 2024, which is higher by 11.86% compared to traffic in October 2023. JNPA handled 4,142,134 TEUs of containers from April 2024 to October 2024, which is higher by 13.12% compared to the corresponding period in the previous financial year. JNPA handled 614,651 TEUs of containers and 7.62 Million Tonnes of total cargo in October 2024, which is higher by 11.86% and 2.26%, respectively, compared to traffic in October 2023. During Oct-2024, JNPA handled 562 container rakes and 88,224 TEUs as compared to 555 rakes and 88,412 TEUs during the corresponding period in the previous financial year. JNPA handled 4,142,134 TEUs of containers & 52.42 Million Tonnes of total cargo from April 2024 to October 2024 which is higher by 13.12% & 5.59% respectively as compared to the corresponding period in the previous financial year. From April 2024 to October 2024, JNPA handled 3,788 container rakes and 601,889 TEUs as compared to 3,681 rakes and 588,107 TEUs during the corresponding period in the previous financial year. JNPA's steady growth showcases the efficient functioning of all its terminals, meeting global standards. Our dedication to delivering sustainable, comprehensive logistics solutions is designed to create a smooth EXIM experience for the industry through continuous innovation.

## UPDATE (CPA)

## Focused Group Discussion on Public Private Partnerships in Ports "Meeting with Financial Institutions

As the chair of the Neel Arth Vision Implementation Cell (NAVIC), a committee constituted by the Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways to monitor and drive timely execution of initiatives identified in the Maritime Amrit Kaal Vision (MAKV) 2047 document which was unveiled by the Hon'ble Prime Minister of India in 2023, Shri Sunil Paliwal, IAS, Chairperson of Chennai Port Authority & Kamarajar Port limited – two to the twelve Major Ports of India, held a focused group discussion with the financial institutions (lenders) at Mumbai on 08th November 2024. The Focused Group Discussion witnessed active participation of over



40 leaders from banking sector private terminals & major ports and senior officials from the Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways. During the focused group discussion, the participants explored ways to further improve the existing Model Concession Agreement (MCA) of 2021 which guides the Public-Private Partnerships at ports with an aim to make MCA 2021 even more conducive to investors, developers and operators. An investor and/or lender-friendly MCA will drive development of world-class ports in India through healthy public-private partnerships.

## CLASSIFIED CENTRES IN MUMBAI

Bejay Ads,  
Opera House  
Phone : 23692926 / 56051035.

Color Spot,  
Bavulla (E)  
Phone : 23748048 / 23714748.

FCA Communications,  
Nariman Point,  
Phone : 40020550 / 51.

Fulrani Advt. & Mktg.,  
Antop Hill  
Phone : 24150061  
Mobile : 9720238274 / 9969408835

Ganesh Advertising,  
Adal Behan Street,  
Phone : 2342 9163 / 2341 4596.

J.K. Advertisers,  
Hornimal Circle, Fort,  
Phone : 22663742.

Mani's Agencies,  
Opp.G.P.O., Fort,  
Phone : 2263 90232  
Mobile : 9829091257.

Manjori Ads,  
Curry Road (E)  
Phone : 24700338,  
Mobile : 9820460262.

OM Sai Ram Advt.,  
Curry Road  
Mobile : 9967375573

Pinto Advertising,  
Mazagon  
Phone : 23701070,  
Mobile : 9869040181.

Premier Advertisers  
Mumbai Central  
Mobile : 9819891116

Sarjan Advertising,  
Tardeo,  
Phone : 66626983

Sanjeet Communication  
Fort,  
Phone : 40024682 / 40792205.

S. Arts Advt.  
Masjid  
Phone : 23415111

Taj Publicity Services,  
Bavulla (W),  
Phone : 2365 4894,  
Mobile : 982011371.

Yugambha Advertising,  
Girgaon  
Phone : 2386 8065,  
Mobile : 9869074144.

Aaryan Publicity  
Dadar (E),  
Phone : 022-65881876  
Mobile : 9320111876

B. Y. Padhye Publicity Services,  
Dadar (W),  
Phone : 2422 9241 /  
2422 0445.

DATEY Advertising,  
Duty Bhawan, Dadar (W)  
Mobile : 845236979 / 9930949817

Hook Advertisement  
Dadar  
Mobile : 8691800888

Central Advertising Agency,  
Mahim (W),  
Phone : 24468656 / 24465555

Charudatta Advertising,  
Mahim (W),  
Phone : 24221461

Jay Publicity,  
Dadar (E),  
Phone : 24124640

Pallavi Advt.,  
Dadar (W),  
Mobile : 9869109765

Shree Swami Samarth Advertising,  
Dadar (W),  
Phone : 24440631  
Mobile : 9869131962

Sohas Arts,  
Dadar (W),  
Phone : 24304897

Time Advertising,  
Matunga (W),  
Phone : 2446 6191

Vijaya Agencies,  
Dadar (E),  
Phone : 2422 5672,  
Mobile : 9920640689

Media Junction,  
Matunga (W),  
Phone : 022-66393184 / 022-66332340  
Mobile : 9820295353 / 9821656198

Achievers Media  
Bandra (W),  
Phone : 22691584

NAC  
Bandra (W),  
Mobile : 9664132358

Reckon  
Bandra (W),  
Mobile : 9867445557

ANNEXTURE I (Rs. In Lakhs)						
Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	3 Months Ended	Year to date figures for the current period ended	Corresponding 3 Months Ended In The Previous Year	3 Months Ended	Year to date figures for the current period ended	Corresponding 3 Months Ended In The Previous Year
	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
Total income from operations	15,465.56	27,434.88	14,483.60	-11969.32	-	14483.6
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extra Extraordinary items)	165.84	551.52	860.87	-2280.36	-1887.85	865.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax after Exceptional and/or Extra Extraordinary items)	165.84	551.52	860.87	-2280.36	-1887.85	865.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Extraordinary items)	-30.74	423.04	634.40	-2346.92	-1887.85	619.85
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-44.87	491.34	678.98	-2429.35	-1887.85	637.06
Equity Share Capital	584.59	584.59	584.59	584.59	584.59	584.59
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)						
Basic:	-0.11	1.45	2.17	-8.05	-6.47	2.27
Diluted:	-0.11	1.45	2.17	-8.05	-6.47	2.27
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. ( <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> ) and the listed entity (URL of the filing)						
b) The impact on net profit/(loss) total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to charged(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote						
#-Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the statement of profit and Loss in accordance with Ind*AS Rule/AS Rule whichever is applicable.						
<b>For Lahoti Overseas Limited</b>						
<b>Sd/-</b>						
<b>Umesh Lahoti</b>						
<b>Managing Director</b>						
<b>Date: 13.11.2024</b>						
<b>Place: Mumbai</b>						

VR KONKAN PRIVATE LIMITED (Formerly Elpis Ventures Private Limited) CIN: U45309KA2019PTC124570					
Regd. Office: VR Bengaluru, No. 11b, Sy No. 40/9, Devasandra Industrial Area, 2 Stage, Kr. Puram, Hobli, Bangalore – 560048, Karnataka   Website: <a href="https://vrkonkan.com.in/">https://vrkonkan.com.in/</a>   Email ID: <a href="mailto:vrm_compliance@virtuousretail.com">vrm_compliance@virtuousretail.com</a>					
Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2024 (Rs. in Millions)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Preceding Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	-	5.07	4.99	19.98
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(305.24)	(284.79)	(285.03)	(1,134.48)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(305.24)	(284.79)	(285.03)	(1,134.48)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(305.24)	(284.79)	(285.03)	(1,134.48)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(305.24)	(284.79)	(285.03)	(1,134.48)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	600.01	600.01	600.01	600.01
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(4,497.20)	(4,191.96)	(3,337.30)	(3,907.17)
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(3,897.19)	(3,591.95)	(2,737.29)	(3,307.16)
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	12,476.99	12,213.19	7,622.00	7,622.00
11	Debt Equity Ratio	(3.20)	(3.40)	(2.78)	(2.30)
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	(5.09)	(4.75)	(4.75)	(18.91)
	2. Diluted:	(5.09)	(4.75)	(4.75)	(18.91)
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.06)	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.00)
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.06)	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.00)
<b>Notes:</b>					
1. The Unaudited Financial Results (under Ind AS) of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2024, have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 12, 2024. The Statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion.					
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange at <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> .					
<b>By the Order of the Board</b>					
<b>Sd/-</b>					
<b>Jay Dayani</b>					
<b>Director</b>					
<b>Place : Gurugram</b>					
<b>Date : 12.11.2024</b>					
<b>financialexp.epgp</b>					
<b>DIN : 03653289</b>					

UFLEX LIMITED (A part of your daily life) CIN : L74899DL1988PLC032166							
Regd Off: 305, 3rd Floor, Bhanot Corner, Pamposh Enclave, Greater Kailash-I, New Delhi-110 048							
Phone: +91-11-26440917, 26440925 Fax: +91-11-26216922 Website: <a href="http://www.uflexltd.com">www.uflexltd.com</a> Email: <a href="mailto:secretarial@uflexltd.com">secretarial@uflexltd.com</a>							
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2024 (₹ in Lacs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	385321	368252	338946	753573	666768	1350978
2.	Profit before Tax for the period before Exceptional Items	6184	10507	10978	16671	11841	32236
3.	Exceptional Items (refer note no. '6' to detailed Financial Results)	9264	18075	-	27339	38155	87130
4.	(Loss) / Profit before Tax for the period	(3100)	(7568)	10978	(10668)	(26314)	(54894)
5.	Net (Loss) / Profit after Tax for the period	(6458)	(9843)	6331	(16301)	(35294)	(69116)
6.	Net (Loss) / Profit after Non-Controlling Interest for the period	(6462)	(9845)	6331	(16307)	(35287)	(69099)
7.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	228	(10453)	(8602)	(10225)	(26934)	(25889)
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period attributable to							
	Owners of the Holding Company	224	(10455)	(8602)	(10231)	(26927)	(25872)
	Non-Controlling Interest	4	2	-	6	(7)	(17)
8.	Equity Share Capital	7221	7221	7221	7221	7221	7221
9.	Other Equity, excluding Non-Controlling interest as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	714356	714356	742394	714356	742394	714356
10.	Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (not annualised)						
	Basic:	(8.95)	(13.63)	8.77	(22.58)	(48.87)	(95.69)
	Diluted	(8.95)	(13.63)	8.77	(22.58)	(48.87)	(95.69)
(₹ in Lacs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	196895	187406	165057	384301	332175	665155
2.	Profit before Tax for the period	5182	6341	2918	11523	10212	21606
3.	Net Profit after Tax for the period	3774	4781	2089	8555	7588	16099
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	3997	4804	2224	8801	7660	16216
5.	Equity Share Capital	7221	7221	7221	7221	7221	7221
6.	Other Equity, excluding Non-Controlling interest as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	297142	297142	283093	297142	283093	297142
7.	Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (not annualised)						
	Basic	5.23	6.62	2.89	11.85	10.51	22.29
	Diluted	5.23	6.62	2.89	11.85		

